Nephi City Fee Schedule

Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Airport User Fee Conference Room $120.00 Daily
Rental
Fuel Fee Fuel Flowage Fee S0.10 Per AVGAS Fuel
Gallon
Fuel Fee Fuel Flowage Fee $0.25 Per Jet A Fuel
Gallon
User Fee Conference Room $65.00 1/2 Day
Rental
User Fee Event Fee $500.00 Per Event
User Fee Specialized $1,000.00 Annually
Aeronautical Service
Operator (SASO)
User Fee Storage Fee $3.00 Daily Per User/Per Space
User Fee Storage Fee $28.00 Monthly  Per User/Per Space
User Fee Storage Fee $275.00 Annually  Per User/Per Space
User Fee Tie-Down Fee $42.00 Monthly  Per User/Per Space
User Fee Tie-Down Fee $400.00 Annually  Per User/Per Space
User Fee Tie-Down Fee $5.00 Daily Per User/Per Space
Animal Control Dog License Dog License - $25.00 Annually  First month of every year reduced by $2
Male/Female
Dog License Dog License - $15.00 Annually  First month of every year reduced by $2
Spayed/Neutered
Dog License Kennel Fee $25.00 Annually 3 or more dogs over the age of 3 months
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Animal Control Impound Adoption/pickup $25.00
Impound Daily Charge $10.00 Daily
Impound Impound Fee $75.00 2nd Offense
Impound Impound Fee $100.00 3rd or more Offense
Impound Impound Fee $50.00 1st Offense
Impound Surrender Fee $250.00 Out of City Dog/Cat
Impound Surrender Fee $150.00 Nephi Resident Dog/Cat
Impound Surrender Fee $0.00 $25-S50 Depending on type of animal -
Nephi Resident Other
Impound Surrender Fee $75.00 Out of City Puppy/Kitten under 3 months
Impound Surrender Fee $0.00 $50-5100 Depending on Type of Animal -
Out of City Other
Impound Surrender Fee $40.00 Nephi Resident Puppy/Kitten under 3 months

Building Permit

Commercial Permit

Commercial Permit

Miscellaneous
Permit

Miscellaneous
Permit

Miscellaneous
Permit

Plan Check Fee

Plan Check Fee

Brick or Siding Permit

Building Permit

Building Permit
Application Deposit

$150.00 Per hour
over 4
hours

$600.00 Per Plan

$15.00

$0.00

$1,000.00 Per

Permit

Based off valuation

This is non-refundable. When a permit is
issued it will be credited. If the permit is
canceled, this pays for the plan review.
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Building Permit Miscellaneous Building Permit State $0.00 State of Utah charges a 1% surcharge on

Permit Surcharge building permit fees
Miscellaneous Demolition $15.00
Permit
Miscellaneous Electrical Meter Base $75.00 Per
Permit Upgrade Permit Inspectio

n
Miscellaneous Electrical Re-wire $0.00 Building inspector determines fee by
Permit Permit valuation
Miscellaneous Fence Permit $5.00
Permit
Miscellaneous Flat on Building $50.00 Per
Permit Inspection Inspectio

n
Miscellaneous Impact Fee Impact Fee - Electric $2,075.00 EDU Per Equivalent Domestic Unit (EDU)
Permit
Miscellaneous Impact Fee Impact Fee - Parks & $2,016.00 Multi- Residential Unit
Permit Recreation Family

Househol

d
Miscellaneous Impact Fee Impact Fee - Parks & $2,802.00 Single Residential Unit
Permit Recreation Family

Househol

d
Miscellaneous Impact Fee Impact Fee - Water $6,067.00 EDU Per Equivalent Domestic Unit (EDU)
Permit
Miscellaneous Large Storage Shed $0.00 Over 400 sq. feet - Building inspector
Permit Permit determines fee by valuation
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Building Permit Miscellaneous Mechanical Permit $50.00 Per
Permit Inspectio
n
Miscellaneous Permit Tracking Fee $75.00 Per
Permit Permit
Miscellaneous Sheds/Garages/Etc. Plan Check Fee $0.00 Per Plan Lesser of $100 or 65% of building permit
Permit fee - Any structure over 400 square feet
Miscellaneous Sheds/Garages/Etc. Plan Check Fee $100.00 For Each
Permit Additiona
| Hour
Miscellaneous Replace Windows $0.00 No charge
Permit
Miscellaneous Re-roof Permit $15.00
Permit
Miscellaneous Sewer Trench Patch $550.00 New homes not in subdivision- Crosses road
Permit (Full)
Miscellaneous Sewer Trench Patch $275.00 New homes not in subdivision - Partially
Permit (Partial) crosses road
Miscellaneous Sidewalk Deposit $4,000.00 Deposit refunded if sidewalk is inspected
Permit and found to be ADA compliant. If not
compliant, contractor can replace sidewalk
or city can use deposit funds to repair
sidewalk to ADA compliance.
Miscellaneous Sidewalk Inspection $60.00 Per
Permit Fee Inspectio
n
Miscellaneous Sign on Pole $0.00 Building inspector determines fee by

Permit

valuation
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Main

Secondary Secondary2

Fee Type

Current
Approved Fee

Unit Additional Conditions

Building Permit

Miscellaneous
Permit

Miscellaneous
Permit

Miscellaneous
Permit

Non-subdivision
Connection

Non-subdivision
Connection

Non-subdivision
Connection

Non-subdivision
Connection

Non-subdivision
Connection

Non-subdivision
Connection

Non-subdivision
Connection

Non-subdivision
Connection

Non-subdivision
Connection

Small Storage Shed
Permit

Soffit and Fascia
Permit

Trailer Inspection

Asphalt

Electric

Natural Gas (City digs)

Natural Gas
(Customer digs)

Sewer

Sidewalk, Curb, and
Gutter

Sidewalk, Curb, and
Gutter Engineering
Fee (Existing Home)

Sidewalk, Curb, and
Gutter Engineering
Fee (New Home)

Water

$15.00

$50.00

$50.00

$40.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300.00

$0.00

$450.00

$0.00

$0.00

Under 400 sq. feet

Per
Inspectio
n

Per
Inspectio
n

lineal foot

Fee will be determined by cost estimate
from Power Superintendent

Set Administratively - Based on cost; City digs

Set Administratively - Based on cost;
Customer digs and provides sand

Owner-Installed- must meet Nephi City
subdivision specifications

Owner-installed - must meet Nephi City
specifications

Set Administratively; The cost of the
engineering fee will be passed on to the
customer.

Set Administratively - Based on cost; 1" Line
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Building Permit Residential Permit Duplicate Plan Check $100.00 Per Plan
Residential Permit Plan Check Fee $100.00 Per hour
over 4
hours
Residential Permit Plan Check Fee $400.00 PerPlan Minimum
Subdivision Electric $500.00 Up to 200 amps
Connection
Subdivision Natural Gas (City digs) $1,500.00 Per Lot Meter Connection Fee Set Administratively -
Connection Based on cost; City digs and customer
provides sand
Subdivision Natural Gas $0.00 Set Administratively - Based on cost;
Connection (Customer digs) Customer digs and customer provides sand
Subdivision Nebo Heights- Use of $160.00 All homes built in Nebo Heights will pay this
Connection Pump fee
Subdivision Sewer $300.00
Connection
Subdivision Sun Ridge Ranches- $0.00 Set administratively. There is a charge per
Connection Street Improvement foot of lot frontage.
Subdivision Water $0.00 Set Administratively - Based on cost
Connection
Bulding Permit Miscellaneous Plan Check Fee $0.00 65% - Percentage of building permit fee is
Permit charged for Plan Check Fee
Business License Beer License Class A Beer License $160.00 Annually  $2000.00 BOND
Beer License Class B Beer License $160.00 Annually  $2000.00 BOND
Beer License Class C Beer License $210.00 Annually  $2000.00 BOND
Beer License Class D Beer License $160.00 Annually  $2000.00 BOND
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Business License Business License Business License Late $15.00
Fee
Business License Home Occupation $35.00 Annually
(Impact)
Business License Home Occupation $35.00 Annually
(No Impact)
Business License Home Occupation $40.00
Public Hearing
Business License Peddler/Solicitor $200.00
Business License Recreational Vehicle $500.00 Annually  Fee in addition to Business License Fee if RV
Park Park cannot verify annual inspections have
been complete
Business License Recreational Vehicle $250.00 Annually
Park
Business License Standard License $35.00 Annually
Cemetery Miscellaneous Disinterment $1,500.00 Disinterm
ent
Miscellaneous Headstone Inspection $25.00 Inspectio
n
Miscellaneous Transfer Burial Rights $0.00 EA Difference in Price
from Resident to Non-
Resident
Standard Burial Utility Customer Capital Improvement $200.00 Per Right Nephi City Cemetery or Vine Bluff Cemetery
Right - Non- Fee
Resident
Standard Burial Capital Improvement $400.00 Nephi City Cemetery or Vine Bluff Cemetery

Right - Non-
Resident

Fee
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee

Cemetery Standard Burial Infant $300.00 Per Nephi City Cemetery or Vine Bluff Cemetery
Right - Non- Burial/Cremation Service
Resident Open/Close Fee
Standard Burial Lot $550.00 Nephi City Cemetery or Vine Bluff Cemetery
Right - Non-
Resident
Standard Burial Utility Customer Lot $300.00 Per Right Nephi City Cemetery or Vine Bluff Cemetery
Right - Non-
Resident
Standard Burial Utility Customer Opening and Closing $500.00 Per Nephi City Cemetery or Vine Bluff Cemetery
Right - Non- a Grave Service
Resident
Standard Burial Opening and Closing $600.00 Nephi City Cemetery or Vine Bluff Cemetery
Right - Non- a Grave
Resident
Standard Burial Opening and/or $200.00 Per Nephi City Cemetery or Vine Bluff Cemetery,
Right - Non- Closing on Weekends Service In addition to current open/close fee
Resident and Holidays
Standard Burial Utility Customer Perpetual Care $300.00 Per Right Nephi City Cemetery or Vine Bluff Cemetery
Right - Non-
Resident
Standard Burial Perpetual Care $550.00 Nephi City Cemetery or Vine Bluff Cemetery
Right - Non-
Resident
Standard Burial Capital Improvement $120.00 Nephi City Cemetery or Vine Bluff Cemetery
Right - Resident Fee
Standard Burial Infant $200.00 Per Nephi City Cemetery or Vine Bluff Cemetery
Right - Resident Burial/Cremation Service

Open/Close Fee
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Cemetery Standard Burial Lot $190.00 Nephi City Cemetery or Vine Bluff Cemetery
Right - Resident
Standard Burial Opening and Closing $400.00 Nephi City Cemetery or Vine Bluff Cemetery
Right - Resident a Grave
Standard Burial Opening and/or $200.00 Per Nephi City Cemetery or Vine Bluff Cemetery;
Right - Resident Closing Weekends or Service In addition to current open/close fee
Holidays
Standard Burial Perpetual Care $190.00 Nephi City Cemetery or Vine Bluff Cemetery
Right - Resident
Court Court Fines $0.00 City uses State Fines Schedule
Golf Cart Fees Cart $9.00 This fee is charged per 9 holes, per person
Cart Fees Pull-Cart Rental $2.00 per 9 holes
Cart Fees Trail Fees $4.00 Using personal cart per 9 holes
Cart Fees Trail Fees $250.00 Annually  Using personal cart
Driving Range Full Bucket $9.00
Driving Range Medium Bucket $7.00
Driving Range Small Bucket $5.00
Green Fees 20 Round Round $260.00 Annually
Punch Pass
Green Fees 7 Day Pass (Adult) $700.00 Annually
Green Fees 7 Day Pass (Senior) $600.00 Annually Age 60+
Green Fees Couples Pass $1,000.00 Annually
Green Fees Junior Fees $8.00 Per 9 holes

(Weekdays Only)
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Golf Green Fees Junior Pass (5 day $200.00 Annually
only)
Green Fees Monday-Thursday $15.00 Per 9 holes
Green Fees Senior Fees $13.00 Per 9 holes
(Weekdays Only)
Green Fees Weekends & Holidays $15.00 Per 9 holes
Grama Miscellaneous Black and white $0.20 copy Double-sided counts as two pages
copies
Miscellaneous Color copies $0.50 copy Double-sided counts as two pages
Miscellaneous Maps/Drawings $8.00 Print 24"x36" prints
Miscellaneous Police Reports $10.00 copy
Library Card Non-Resident Library $25.00 Annually  This is annual charge for those living outside
Card city limits
Fines Books/CDs S0.10 item Per day
Fines Magazines $0.10 Per day
Fines Materials Returned $0.50 Cost to replace barcode
without a Barcode
Fines Movies (DVD and $0.50 item Per day
Video)
Fines Replace Damaged $0.00 Replace Book
Library Card
Fines Story Kits (per item) $0.10 This charge is for each item in kit, per day
Late 2nd Late Notice $0.00 Free
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Library Late 3rd Late Notice $2.00 This is to cover mailing costs; After this
notice, patrons will be turned over to small
claims
Late Late Notice $0.00 Free
Late Overdue Materials $2.00 Max fine each item. Patrons owing $2.00 or
more cannot check out materials until paid.
Park Reservations  Non-Resident 2 Playgrounds and $25.00 3-hour Day Use Only; No refunds for cancellations
City Park Small block within 1 week of reservation date
Bowery
Non-Resident Additional Hour $5.00 Hourly Day Use Only; No refunds for cancellations
Bowery Rental within 1 week of reservation date
Non-Resident Canyon View Bowery $25.00 3-hour Day Use Only; No refunds for cancellations
block within 1 week of reservation date
Non-Resident City Park Large $40.00 3-hour Day Use Only; No refunds for cancellations
Bowery block within 1 week of reservation date
Non-Resident Old Mill Park $150.00 Day Day Use Only; No refunds for cancellations
within 1 week of reservation date
Non-Resident Rose $150.00 3-hour Day Use Only; No refunds for cancellations
Garden/Veterans block within 1 week of reservation date
Memorial
Resident 2 Playgrounds and $15.00 3-hour Day Use Only; No refunds for cancellations
City Park Small block within 1 week of reservation date
Bowery
Resident Additional Hour $5.00 Hourly Day Use Only; No refunds for cancellations
Bowery Rental within 1 week of reservation date
Resident Canyon View Bowery $10.00 3-hour Day Use Only; No refunds for cancellations
block within 1 week of reservation date
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Park Reservations  Resident City Park Large $25.00 3-hour Day Use Only; No refunds for cancellations
Bowery block within 1 week of reservation date
Resident Old Mill Park $150.00 Day Day Use Only; No refunds for cancellations
within 1 week of reservation date
Resident Rose $150.00 3-hour Day Use Only; No refunds for cancellations
Garden/Veterans block within 1 week of reservation date
Memorial
Planning Annexation Annexation $100.00 Per
Application applicatio
n
Plan Review Fee Deposit $3,000.00 Applicatio On Preliminary submittals. Cover costs of
n 3rd party plan review and recoup costs
associated with over 3 submittals for each
plat review.
Plan Review Fee Final Plat Review (per $1,500.00 Plat
Plat)
Plan Review Fee Final Plat Review (per $30.00 Lot
Plat)
Plan Review Fee Preliminary Plat $30.00 Lot
Review (per Plat)
Plan Review Fee Preliminary Plat $1,500.00 Plat
Review (per Plat)
Plan Review Fee Site Plan Amended $100.00
Plan Review Fee Site Plan Review $700.00
Plan Review Fee Site Plan Review (No $100.00
utilities)
Plan Review Fee Vicinity/Concept $30.00 Lot

Subdivision (per Lot)
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Planning Plan Review Fee Vicinity/Concept $700.00 Plat
Subdivision (per Plat)
Zone Change Zone Change Request $200.00 Per Request
Request
Police Gun Range City Resident $20.00 Annually
Gun Range County Resident $30.00 Annually
Gun Range Non-County Resident $500.00 Annually
Public Safety Public Safety Dispatch Public Safety/Dispatch $2.75 Monthly  Fee for all utility customers within the city
limits to cover dispatch services.
Recreation Adult A & B League Vball $0.00 Team Set Administratively; $300 Per Team
Adult Coed Soccer S0.00 Team Set Administratively; $250 Per Team
Adult Coed Softball $S0.00 Team Set Administratively; $275 Per Team
Adult Coed Vball S0.00 Team Set Administratively; $225 Per Team
Adult Men's Basketball $S0.00 Team Set Administratively; $325 Per Team
Adult Men's Softball S0.00 Team Set Administratively; $300 Per Team
Adult Registration "Late $0.00 Team Set Administratively; $25 Per Team
Fee"
Adult Spring Womens Vball $0.00 Team Set Administratively; $225 Per Team
Adult Tennis S0.00 Person Set Administratively; $30 Per Individual
Adult Women Softball S0.00 Team Set Administratively; $275 Per Team
Disc Golf Admission $0.00 Free
Disc Golf Disc Checkout $0.00 Free
Field Rentals Additional field $0.00 Field Set Administratively - $25 Per Field

preparation
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Recreation Field Rentals Field $0.00 Daily Set Administratively; $65 Per Day

Field Rentals Field Lights $0.00 Field Set Administratively; $20 Per Field
Field Rentals Large Tournament $0.00 All Fields Set Administratively - $100 All Fields
Hive Sponsorship Vinyl Wraps - 1/3 Space $500.00 Annually

Fieldhouse
Hive Sponsorship Vinyl Wraps - 1/3 Space $50.00 Month

Fieldhouse
Hive Sponsorship Vinyl Wraps - 2/3 Space $100.00 Month

Fieldhouse
Hive Sponsorship Vinyl Wraps - 2/3 Space $1,000.00 Annually

Fieldhouse
Hive Sponsorship Vinyl Wraps - Full Banner $1,500.00 Annually

Fieldhouse
Miscellaneous Jazz Ticket Sales $0.00 Set by Utah Jazz Ticketing - $16 Per Seat
Rec Center Rental Balcony $0.00 Hourly Set Administratively; $15-$25 Per Hour
Rec Center Rental Batting Cage $0.00 Hourly Set Administratively; S5 Per Hour
Rec Center Rental Classroom $0.00 Hourly Set Administratively; $15-$20 Per Hour
Rec Center Rental Deposit $0.00 Hourly Set Administratively; $50-$100 Per Hour
Rec Center Rental Deposit $0.00 Team Set Administratively; $100 Team
Rec Center Rental Gym $0.00 Hourly Set Administratively; $20-$30 Per Hour
Rec Center Rental Lobby/ Imagination $0.00 Hourly Set Administratively; $15-$20 Per Hour

Playground

Rec Center Rental Rental Fee $100.00 Team 1 hr X 8 wks
Rec Center Rental Rental Fee $200.00 Team 2 hr X 8 wks
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Recreation Rec Center Rental Rental Fee $250.00 Team 3 hr X 8 wks
Rec Center Rental Rental Fee $300.00 Team 3 hrX12 wks
Rec Center Rental Rental Fee $250.00 Team 2 hr X 12 wks
Rec Center Rental Rental Fee $150.00 Team 1 hr X 12 wks
Special Events Biathlon $0.00 Person Set Adminstratively; $20 per person
Special Events Easter Egg Hunt $0.00 Free
Special Events Event Registration $0.00 Person Set Adminstratively; $5 per person
"Late Fee"
Special Events Glow in the Dark 1 $0.00 Person Set Administratively; $5-$15 - Varies by age
Mile Run
Special Events Movie in the Park $0.00 Free
Special Events NFL Pass Punt $0.00 Free
Kick/NBA Funshot
Special Events Summer Fit Passport $0.00 Free
Special Events Summer in the Park $0.00 Free
Special Events Youth Triathlon $0.00 Person Set Adminstratively; $15 per person
Swimming Pool Aqgua Dance $0.00 Person Set Administratively; $3
Swimming Pool Aqgua Dance Punch $0.00 Card Set Administratively; $S25
Card
Swimming Pool Concessions S0.00 Item Set Administratively; $0.25-$1.50 - Varies by
Type
Swimming Pool Lap Swimming $0.00 Monthly  Set Administratively; $20 per person -
Monthly
Swimming Pool Pool Admission S0.00 Person Set Administratively; S4
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Recreation Swimming Pool Pool and Splash $0.00 Hourly Set Administratively; $200 Per Hour
Rental
Swimming Pool Pool Punch Card $0.00 Card Set Administratively; $30
Swimming Pool Pool Rental $0.00 Hourly Set Administratively; $100 Per Hour
Swimming Pool Swim Diaper $0.00 Item Set Administratively; $1
Swimming Pool Swim Diaper Cover $0.00 Item Set Administratively; $4
Swimming Pool Swimming Lessons $0.00 Person Set Administratively; $30.00-$60.00 - Varies
by Age
Youth Adaptive Sports $0.00 Person Set Administratively; $5.00-$15.00 Varies by
age
Youth Baseball & Softball $S0.00 Person Set Administratively; $35.00-$50.00 Varies
by age
Youth Basketball $0.00 Person Set Administratively; $20.00-$35.00 Varies
by age
Youth Commercial S0.00 Person Set Administratively; $96.00-$131.00 Varies
Company-British by age
Soccer
Youth Commercial S0.00 Person Set Administratively; $20
Company-BYU Soccer
Clinic
Youth Extra Jersey Fee $0.00 Jersey Set Administratively; $10
Youth Fishing $0.00 Person Set Administratively; S1Set Administratively;
S5
Youth Flag Football $0.00 Person Set Administratively; $30.00-$35.00 Varies
by age
Youth Indoor Soccer $0.00 Person Set Administratively; $20
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee

Recreation Youth Outdoor Soccer S0.00 Person Set Administratively; $20.00-$35.00 Varies
by age
Youth Registration "Late $0.00 Person Set Administratively; $10 Per Person
Fee"
Youth Smart Start & Science S0.00 Person Set Administratively; $30
Rocks
Youth Soccer $0.00 Person Set Administratively; $30.00-$35.00 Varies
by age
Youth Swim Lessons $S0.00 Person Set Administratively; $30.00-$45.00 Varies
by age
Youth Swim Team S0.00 Person Set Administratively; $50
Youth Tennis S0.00 Person Set Administratively; $30
Youth Track & Field S0.00 Person Set Administratively; $20.00-$25.00 Varies
by age
Youth Volleyball $0.00 Person Set Administratively; $30.00-$35.00 Varies
by age
Utility Rates Electric Yard Light City Maintained $20.00
Electric Yard Light Customer Maintained $9.00
Electric Temporary Rate Customer Service $0.00 Monthly  Triple Base Rate
Charge
Electric High Voltage Customer Service $150.00 Monthly  This schedule is for alternating current, three
Charge phase service supplied at 46,000 volts
nominal, thru a single point of delivery.
Electric Residential Customer Service $9.00 Monthly  This rate is for residential customers
Charge requesting electric service at 120 volts,

120/240 volts, or 120/208 volts (network).
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Utility Rates Electric Commercial Customer Service $14.00 Monthly  This schedule is for alternating current,
Combination Charge single or three phase small nonresidential
electrical service.
Electric Commercial Customer Service $14.00 Monthly  This schedule is for alternating current,
Charge single or three phase nonresidential
electrical service.
Electric Large Commercial  Customer Service $100.00 Monthly  This schedule is for alternating current, three
Charge phase service supplied at Nephi City's
available voltages, thru single point of
delivery. This schedule is for all customers
whose loads have exceeded 500 KW at any
time in the preceeding 18-month period.
Electric Irrigation Customer Service $75.00 Monthly  This schedule is for alternating current,
Charge single or three phase service, thru a single
point of delivery used for irrigation purposes.
Electric Irrigation Demand $14.75 kW
Electric High Voltage Demand $14.50 kw
Electric Large Commercial Demand $14.50 kW
Electric Commercial Demand $12.00 kw Demand Charge per kW
Electric High Voltage Deposit/Bond $0.00 The customer is required to place a deposit
with, or provide an approved payment bond
to, Nephi City for equivalent of 2 (two)
month's estimated usage. The amount of
deposit required will be adjusted after
sufficient usage history is recorded.
Electric Service Fee Disconnect/Reconnect $75.00 Per After an account is disconnected for any
Fee Service reason, services will not be restored until a

reconnect fee has been paid. This fee is
charge per service.
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Main

Secondary

Secondary2

Fee Type

Current
Approved Fee

Unit

Additional Conditions

Utility Rates

Electric

Electric

Electric

Electric

Electric

Electric

Electric

Deposit

Commercial
Combination

Net Meter

Rents

Irrigation

Large Commercial

High Voltage

Electric Deposit

Energy Charge

Monthly System
Access Charge

Pole Attachment Rent

Power Factor

Power Factor

Power Factor

$175.00

$0.1105

$3.00

$4.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

kWh

kw

Tiered Structure discontinued on 5/1/2019

City will give a kWh credit per kWh produced
by solar in excess of what is consumed. This
credit can reduce usage charge to net zero
and credit will carry over from month to
month. Customer Service Charge and system
access charge will remain regardless o

Fee per use of power pole

This rate is based upon the customer
maintaining a Power Factor of 90% lagging,
or higher, as determined by average Power
Factor is found to be less than 90% lagging,
the power as recorded by the utility's
measurement. If the meter will be increased

by 3/

This rate is based upon the customer
maintaining a Power Factor of 90% lagging,
or higher, as determined by measurement. If
the average Power Factor is found to be less
than 90% lagging, the power as recorded by
the utility's meter will be increased by 3/

This rate is based upon the customer
maintaining a Power Factor of 90% lagging,
or higher, as determined by measurement. If
the average Power Factor is found to be less
than 90% lagging, the power as recorded by
the utility's meter will be increased by 3/
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Utility Rates Electric Service Fee Reconnect Fee (After $100.00 Per After an account is disconnected for any
Hours) Service reason, services will not be restored until a
reconnect fee has been paid. This fee is
charge per service. outside of normal
business hours.
Electric Renewable Energy = Renewable Energy $2.00 100 kWh  The program is referred to as Renew Choice
Blocks and gives customers the choice to promote
and support renewable energy. This is a
voluntary program for customers interested
in the opportunity to purchase blocks of
renewable energy which are more costly
than th
Electric High Voltage Usage $0.0395 kWh
Electric Irrigation Usage $0.0555 kWh This rate is also subject to the Power Cost
Adjustment (PCA) from the City's wholesale
power provider
Electric Residential Usage $0.0940 kWh This rate is also subject to the Power Cost
Adjustment (PCA) from the City's wholesale
power provider
Electric Large Commercial  Usage $0.0468 kWh This rate is also subject to the Power Cost
Adjustment (PCA) from the City's wholesale
power provider
Electric Commercial Usage Tier 1 $0.1309 kWh 0-500 kWh
Electric Temporary Rate Usage Tier 1 $0.2345 kWh 0-10 kWh
Electric Commercial Usage Tier 2 $0.0647 kWh 501-10,000 kWh
Electric Commercial Usage Tier 2 $S0.0000 kWh Tiered Structure discontinued on 5/1/2019
Combination
Electric Temporary Rate Usage Tier 2 $0.1477 kWh 11-160 kWh
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Utility Rates Electric Commercial Usage Tier 3 $S0.0000 kWh Tiered Structure discontinued on 5/1/2019
Combination
Electric Commercial Usage Tier 3 $0.0510 kWh 10,001 and above kWh
Electric Temporary Rate Usage Tier 3 $0.1287 kWh 161 and above kWh
Electric Commercial Usage Tier 4 $S0.0000 kWh Tiered Structure discontinued on 5/1/2019
Combination
Electric Commercial Usage Tier 5 $S0.0000 kWh Tiered Structure discontinued on 5/1/2019
Combination
Natural Gas Power Plant Base Rate $0.04 Therm Fixed - For Power Plant affiliated with Nephi
City Power membership in UMPA
Natural Gas Temporary Rate Base Rate $0.43 Therm Fixed
Natural Gas General Service Base Rate $0.43 Therm Fixed
Natural Gas Industrial Base Rate Tier 1 $0.50 Therm Fixed (First 2,000 Therms)
Natural Gas Industrial Base Rate Tier 2 $0.17 Therm Fixed (Next 18,000 Therms)
Natural Gas Industrial Base Rate Tier 3 $0.17 Therm Fixed (All Remaining Therms)
Natural Gas Temporary Rate BTU $0.00 Multiply the monthly BTU factor by the sum
of the base rate and monthly wholesale cost
Natural Gas Industrial BTU $0.00 Multiply the monthly BTU factor by the sum
of the base rate and monthly wholesale cost
Natural Gas Power Plant BTU $0.00 Multiply the monthly BTU factor by the sum
of the base rate and the monthly wholesale
cost
Natural Gas General Service BTU $0.00 Multiply the monthly BTU factor by the sum
of the base rate and monthly wholesale cost
Natural Gas Temporary Rate Customer Service $12.00 Monthly

Charge
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Utility Rates Natural Gas General Service Customer Service $5.50 Monthly
Charge
Natural Gas Industrial Customer Service $7.50 Monthly
Charge
Natural Gas Service Fee Disconnect/Reconnect $75.00 Per After an account is disconnected for any
Fee Service reason, services will not be restored until a
reconnect fee has been paid. This fee is
charge per service.
Natural Gas JRDA Irrigation Rate $0.00 Set by JRDA
Natural Gas JRDA JRDA Industrial Rate $0.00 Set by JRDA
Natural Gas Industrial Monthly Wholesale $0.00 Therm Based off monthly NW Pipeline Index (All
Cost Remaining Therms)
Natural Gas General Service Monthly Wholesale $0.00 Therm This amount is a combination of contract
Cost with Summit Energy and the market price
Natural Gas Industrial Monthly Wholesale $0.00 Monthly  Based off monthly NW Pipeline Index (First
Cost 2,000 Therms)
Natural Gas Industrial Monthly Wholesale $0.00 Monthly  Based off monthly NW Pipeline Index (Next
Cost 18,000 Therms)
Natural Gas Temporary Rate Monthly Wholesale $0.00 Therm This amount is a combination of contract
Cost (All Therms) with Summit Energy and the market price
Natural Gas Service Fee Reconnect Fee (After $100.00 Per After an account is disconnected for any
Hours) Service reason, services will not be restored until a
reconnect fee has been paid. This fee is
charge per service. outside of normal
business hours.
Natural Gas JRDA Rural Service Rate $0.00 Set by JRDA
Natural Gas Temporary Rate Temporary Rate $0.20 Therm Fixed

Markup
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Utility Rates Sewer Residential Customer Service $12.50
Charge
Sewer Commercial/Indust Customer Service $13.50
rial Charge
Sewer Commercial- Sewer Lagoon Septic $80.00 Per load
Private Carrier Dumping
Sewer Commercial/Indust Usage $0.45 1,000 Charge per 1,000 gallons of water
rial Gallons used/sewer discharged
Solid Waste Residential Additional Garbage $15.70 Can Cost for each additional can
Cans
Solid Waste Commercial - Additional Garbage $15.70 Cost for each additional can
Nephi Cans
Solid Waste Residential Garbage Can $15.70 Can 90 Gallon
Solid Waste Commercial - Garbage Can $15.70 90 Gallon
Nephi
Solid Waste Commercial - Use of Landfill $0.00 This varies based off reports from private
Private Carrier carriers depending on size and loads during
month.

Solid Waste County Residential  Use of Landfill $0.00 JRDA sets price for use of landfill. Customer
will pay private service for pickup in addition
to landfill charge.

Stormwater Utility Fee Base Rate $3.00 Per Operation and Capital Fee for Stormwater

Month Utility
Per
Househol
d
Utilities Penalty & Interest  Annual Interest $0.00 18% Annual Interest
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Utility Rates Utilities Penalty & Interest ~ Penalty $10.00 Accounts not paid by the 25th of the month
are subject to a late payment penalty and
18% annual interest.
Water Standpipe Agricultural $150.00 For this purpose a key will be issued to the
Spraying/Stock standpipe at Juab County Fairgrounds
Watering
Water 1.5" Meter Size Base Rate $53.06 Monthly  Base rate is determined by size of water
meter
Water 1" Meter Size Base Rate $26.36 Monthly  Base rate is determined by size of water
meter
Water 3/4" Meter Size Base Rate $26.36 Monthly  Base rate is determined by size of water
meter
Water 6" Meter Size Base Rate $530.59 Monthly  Base rate is determined by size of water
meter.
Water 4" Meter Size Base Rate $265.29 Monthly  Base rate is determined by size of water
meter.
Water 3" Meter Size Base Rate $169.79 Monthly  Base rate is determined by size of water
meter.
Water 5/8" Meter Size Base Rate $26.36 Monthly  Base rate is determined by size of water
meter
Water 2" Meter Size Base Rate $84.89 Monthly  Base rate is determined by size of water
meter
Water Temporary Rate Customer Service $0.00 Monthly  Doube Base Rate
Charge
Water Temporary Rate Customer Service $200.00 Per For water use during new construction and
Charge (During New Building installation of water meter
Construction) Permit
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee
Utility Rates Water Service Fee Disconnect/Reconnect $75.00 Per After an account is disconnected for any
Fee Service reason, services will not be restored until a
reconnect fee has been paid. This fee is
charge per service.
Water Service Fee Reconnect Fee (After $100.00 Per After an account is disconnected for any
Hours) Service reason, services will not be restored until a
reconnect fee has been paid. This fee is
charge per service. outside of normal
business hours.
Water Callout Fee Service Fee $100.00 Per Hour Cost for callout on irrigation related matters
Water Temporary Rate Usage Tier 1 $2.93 Price per 1,000 Gallons; Usage 0-5,000
Gallons
Water Usage Tier 1 Usage Tier 1 $0.64 1,000 Usage 0 - 5,000 Gallons
Gallons
Water Temporary Rate Usage Tier 2 $0.97 Price per 1,000 Gallons; Usage 5,001 Gallons
and above
Water Usage Tier 2 Usage Tier 2 $0.75 1,000 Usage 5,001 - 10,000 Gallons
Gallons
Water Usage Tier 3 Usage Tier 3 $S0.86 1,000 Usage 10,001 - 15,000 Gallons
Gallons
Water Usage Tier 4 Usage Tier 4 $0.96 1,000 Usage 15,001 - 20,000 Gallons
Gallons
Water Usage Tier 5 Usage Tier 5 $1.07 1,000 Usage 20,001 - 50,000 Gallons
Gallons
Water Usage Tier 6 Usage Tier 6 $1.18 1,000 Usage 50,001 - 1,000,000 Gallons
Gallons
Water Usage Tier 7 Usage Tier 7 S0.54 1,000 Usage 1,000,001-5,000,000 Gallons
Gallons
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Main Secondary Secondary2 Fee Type Current Unit Additional Conditions
Approved Fee

Utility Rates Water Usage Tier 8 Usage Tier 8 $0.64 1,000 Usage 5,000,001 Gallons and above
Gallons
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